

NEWS RELEASE

NSG Group Publishes the First Integrated Report

TOKYO (July 30, 2018) - NSG Group announced today the publication of the Group's first "Integrated Report." Aimed for shareholders, investors and other stakeholders and replacing the Annual Report and Sustainability Report, each of which has been published separately, the new Integrated Report 2018 provides an overview of the Group's actions to achieve sustainable growth and the "value creation process" with glass products and services based on unique technologies.

Contents of the Integrated Report 2018 include:

- Overview
- Our Business
- Corporate Governance
- Sustainability
- Corporate Information

*The report can be downloaded from the URL below: http://www.nsg.com/en/sustainability/reporting/integratedreports

*Detail of financial and non-financial information can be found in the Annual Consolidated Financial Statements, Sustainability Data Book (to be available at a later date) and the corporate website.



Marking the 100th anniversary on November 22, 2018 with "Working together for another century of progress," NSG Group will continue to actively communicate with its stakeholders.

NSG Group (Nippon Sheet Glass, Co.Ltd.) is one of the world's largest manufacturers of glass and glazing products for the architectural, automotive and technical glass sectors. With around 27,000 employees, NSG Group has principal operations worldwide and sales in over 100 countries. Founded in 1918, the company was transformed in 2006 with the acquisition of Pilkington plc, a global leader in the glass industry and the inventor of the Float Glass process. The Pilkington brand was retained for the Group's architectural and automotive products.

MEDIA CONTACT

Corporate Communications Phone: +81-3-5443-9477

www.nsq.com